

**Mat 13 of 2024**  
**R. 41 of 24**

**Order No 08 dated 10.12.24**

Today is fixed for W/S by the respondent/wife and further orders.  
Petitioner files hazira. No steps has been taken by the Respondent.  
Hence, Respondent to file show cause as to why the proceedings in  
the mat suit should not run ex-parte against her.  
Fix 03-03-2025 for filing show cause by the respondent.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.