

**Mat suit 13 of 24**  
**R. 41 of 24**

**Order No 09 dated 03.03.25**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent.  
Petitioner files hazira.  
Respondent neither takes any step nor files any show cause.  
Hence, suit to proceed ex-parte against the respondent.  
Fix 16-05-2025 for ex-parte hearing of the mat suit.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.