

Mat suit 13 of 24
C.I.S. Registration No. 41 of 24
CNR NO - WBSP07-000317-2024

Order No 15 dated 16.03.26

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the mat suit.
Petitioner files hazira along with a petition u/o 6 rule 17 of CPC.
As per direction of the Hon'ble Apex Court Ld. P.O. has been engaged to oversee the Special Intensive Revision (SIR) of electoral rolls in West Bengal. Ld. P.O. in charge is busy with her own file. For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix 15-05-2026 for hearing of the petition u/o 6 rule 17 of CPC.

Sd/- Parna Bhattacharya.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Parna Bhattacharya.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.
JO CODE: WB01015